











Parts Breakdown

UC3500

Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented

<u>Fig #</u>	<u>Part ID</u>	<u>Part Name</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	970-802-420	COVER FOR CB, UC3500	2
2	957-802-410	CARBON BRUSH 2PC.,UC3500	2
3	980-114-348	LABEL, UC3500, UC4000	1
4	970-311-420	ORANGE CABLE, UC3500, UC4000	1
5	225-111-660	MOTOR CASE, UC3500, UC4000	1
6	913-540-185	SCREW 4X18, UC3500, UC4000	6
7	225-310-620	HANDLE, UC3500, UC4000	1
8	970-102-220	CABLE W/PLUG, UC3500	1
9	225-152-010	BREAK PROTECTION, UC3500, UC4000	1
10	913-540-185	SCREW 4X18, UC3500, UC4000	1
11	225-152-050	TRACTION RELIEF, UC3500, UC4000	1
12	975-001-200	PUSH BUTTON, UC3500, UC4000	1
13	225-145-010	SPRING, UC3500	1
14	225-144-010	LOCKING BUTTON, UC3500	1
15	225-271-010	POWER SWITCH, UC3500, UC4000	1
16	225-310-620	HANDLE, UC3500, UC4000	1
17	970-802-220	STATOR ASS'Y, UC3500, UC4000	1
18	225-118-010	AIR GUIDE PLATE, UC3500, UC4000	1
19	960-102-094	BALL BEARING, UC3500, UC4000	1
20	970-802-610	DISTANCE PIECE, UC3500, UC4000	1
21	970-802-320	ROTOR ASS'Y, UC3500, UC4000	1
23	960-103-126	BALL BEARING, UC3500, UC4000	1
24	225-222-010	PINION, UC3500, UC4000	1
25	225-212-010	COVER, UC3500, UC4000	1
26	913-540-185	SCREW 4X18, UC3500, UC4000	1
27	970-001-200	SWITCH, UC3500, UC4000	1
28	205-114-201	TANK PLUG CPL.,UC3500, UC4000	1
28	205-114-204	TANK PLUG CPL., UC3500	1
29	225-211-310	GEAR HOUSING LEFT, UC3500	1
30	913-550-255	SCREW 5X25, UC3500, UC4000	4
31	960-101-084	BALL BEARING 608 2Z, UC3500	1
32	930-110-120	SAFETY WASHER, UC3500, UC4000	2
33	225-221-010	GEAR WHEEL, UC3500, UC4000	1
34	225-221-020	SHAFT, UC3500, UC4000	1
35	021-245-040	WORM, DCS340	1
37	960-102-124	BALL BEARING 6201, UC3500	1
38	913-550-555	SCREW M5X55, UC3500, UC4000	2
39	225-213-110	HAND GUARD CPL.,UC3500	1
39	225-213-111	HAND GUARD CPL., UC3500	1
40	225-310-020	TUBULAR HANDLE, UC3500, UC4000	1
41	913-550-255	SCREW 5X25, UC3500, UC4000	4
42	203-245-001	OIL PUMP HOLDER, UC3500, UC4000	1
43	915-135-100	SCREW 3.5X9.5, DCS431	1
44	021-245-003	OIL PUMP CPL.,UC3500, UC4000	1
45	225-213-060	SPRING, UC3500, UC4000	1
46	965-452-387	TUBE 5, UC3500	1
47	021-245-100	PLUG, UC3500, UC4000	1
48	225-243-010	CONNECTION FOR TANK,UC3500	1
49	021-245-060	PRESSURE SPRING, UC3500, UC4000	1
50	225-244-010	OIL TANK, UC3500, UC4000	1
51	225-211-011	GEAR HOUSING RIGHT, UC3500	1
52	028-213-532	BRAKE SPRING HOLDER, UC3530A	1
53	028-213-521	SPRING, UC3500, UC4000	1
54	225-213-050	BRAKE SPRING, UC3500, UC4000	1
55	225-184-010	PRESSURE SPRING, UC3500, UC4000	1
56	225-229-010	CLAWCOUPLING, UC3500, UC4000	1
57	225-223-110	CLUTCH DRUM, UC3500, UC4000	1
57	225-223-111	CLUTCH DRUM, UC3500	1
58	442035661	GUIDE BAR 14, DCS34 & UC3530A	1
59	221-229-220	WASHER, UH3500	1
60	930-106-070	SAFETY WASHER ST6 X .7, UC3500	1
61	965-527-070	GASKET, UC3500, UC4000	1
62	225-242-010	TUBE, UC3500, UC4000	1
63	225-282-011	COVER PLATE, UC3500	1



Parts Breakdown

UC3500

64	225-213-100	SPROCKET GUARD, UC3500, UC4000	1
65	923-208-004	HEX NUT, DCS341	1
66	915-835-100	SCREW 3.5X9.5, UC3500	4
67	528091052	SAW CHAIN 14, UC3500	1
68	913-550-555	SCREW M5X55, UC3500, UC4000	2
69	930-304-030	CLAMP WASHER, UC3500, UC4000	1
70	001-213-042	NUT WITH PIVOT, DCS341	1
71	901-505-354	SCREW M5X35, UC3500, UC4000	1
72	900-208-304	H. SCREW 8X30, UC3500, UC4000	1
73	225-189-010	SPECIAL WASHER ES-161/171	1
5,001	810256-5	N/A	1